SPECIFICATION
For
Dual wall heat shrinkable, semi-rigid
Polyolefin tubing (Shrinkage 3:1) used for 600V, 110℃.
(Type designation : GSHS(Type designation : GSHS(Type designation : GSHS(Type designation : GSHS----3333666622225555WSWSWSWS))))
Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000019
Date     : ‘07.11.14(rev02)
Page.    : 1  of  4

This specification covers the requirements for dual wall heat shrinkable, semi-rigid
 Polyolefin tubing (Shrinkage 3:1) used for 600V, 110℃.
   (Type designation : GSHS-3625WS)
2. Reference Standard
The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified
herein.
   UL224 : Extruded insulating tubing
   MIL-DTL-23053/4D : Insulation sleeving, Electrical, Heat Shrinkable, Polyolefin,
                      Dual wall, semi-rigid, Outer wall ࣿrosslinked
3. Standard
  3-1.Outer jacket
The insulation shall be a irradiated cross-linked polyolefin complying with MIL,
UL224 specification and free from bubbles, pinholes, cracks, inclusion of impurities.
  Expanded inside diameter and recovered thickness at any point of insulation shall be
in the attached table 1.  The standard color of insulation is ࣾlack.
 3-2. Inner adhesive
  The inner adhesive shall be coated to inner surface of outer jacket
4. ࣽ pplied Recipe
The used material of insulation is in the attached table 2.
5. Performance
  The following item shall be carried out in accordance with MIL, UL224 specification.
 Test Item ࣿharacteristics                                 Test condition
Tensile strength Min. 1.06 kgf/㎟
Unaged
Elongation Min. 200%
ࣽSTM D638
Dielectric Strength Min. 19.7kv/mm ࣽSTM D2671
ࣿopper ࣿorrosion No corrosion 121℃/16 hours
Minimum secant modulus(2% strain) 17.59 kgf/㎟ ࣽSTM D882
Restricted shrinkage No crack 175℃/ 30min
Tensile
 strength
Min. 0.71 kgf/㎟ 24℃/24 hours Fluid resistance
 (Refer to below
  test fluid)
Dielectric
 Strength
Min. 15.8kv/mm 24℃/24 hours
165.244.42.131 / 2007.11.16 20:59 / 20021014
LS Cable Ltd. user license only, These documents are property of LS Cable Ltd.
 Spec.No : LSC(29)-K-C-00000019                                  PAGE  3 OF 4
LS Cable Ltd.
Fungus resistance No growth ࣽSTM G21
Water absorption Max. 0.5% ࣽSTM D570, 23℃/24 hours
Volume resistivity Min. 1014 Ω-cm ࣽSTM D876
Heat shock
No cracks, flowing or
dripping
250℃/4hrs
※ Test fluids
Fluid ࣿonforming to
Hydraulic fluid petrolem base
JP-8
Lubricating oil
Lubricating oil
5 percent Naࣿl
Deicing fluid
MIL-H-5606
MIL-T-5624
MIL-L-7808
MIL-L-23699
ࣽ-ࣽ-694
MIL-ࣽ-8243
6 대 금지 물질
(Restricted Hazardous Substances)
특성치(ࣿharacteristics) Test Method